Swiss Club of Washington, D.C.

December 2021 Postillion

President's Message

Gruezi, hello, bonjour and salute,

Today is the last day to sign up to get your kit for virtual Grittibanz. Please join us to refine your
Grittibanz baking skills on Sunday, December 5 between 4 and 6 pm. There will be
demonstrations and a surprise visit from Samichlaus. Shhh - don't tell anyone.

The following Sunday, December 12 will be 'Swissmas" at The Swiss Bakery in Springfield,
Virginia. The Swiss Bakery has teamed up with the Swiss Benevolent Society and the Swiss
Club of Washington DC to bring you a special event filled with the sounds and smells of the
holiday season. Come and say hello and stay to enjoy the festivities.

Finally, | wish you all a safe and healthy Christmas and look forward to seeing everyone in
2022.

Lynn Feldpausch Zipf

Last Day to Register for Grittibanz!

Today is the last day to register for Virtual Grittibanz Baking!

Join us once again for this truly unique Swiss tradition and bake your own Grittibanz! The
Swiss Club of Washington DC invites you to pick up your Grittibanz Kit from the Swiss Bakery,
and enjoy an afternoon of holiday baking in your own home.

Please join us via Zoom on Sunday, December 5, 2021 from 4pm to 6pm to learn how to
shape the dough, share your creative baking, and/or catch up with other members. Perhaps
there will be a special visitor for the younger ones...

The Swiss Club is sponsoring a Grittibanz Kit for each active member (young and old), so
register now!

SWISS BAKERY REGISTRATION FORM

Deadline for orders is WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2021 at 11:59 PM

PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR ORDER as soon as possible.




Here are some videos to help inspire you....

How to make the dough and shape the Grittibédnz (English, 33 seconds)

How to shape a GrittibAnz (German, 1:30 min)

How to form different shapes out of the dough (German, inspiration, 5:23 min)

Questions? Please contact Helen Bircher at helen.bircher@swissclubdc.org

Swissmas & Christkindl Market - December 12
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JOIN US FOR ‘SWISSMAS'’
& CHRISTRINDL MARKET

SUNDAY, DECEMBER 12™

11AM-4PM OUTSIDE - SNOW OR SHINE
A Swiss BAKERY TRADITION

Live Music

SAUSAGES ON THE GRILL, RACLETTE & HOT PRETZELS
SAMICHLAUS (SANTA CLAUS) AND HIS SWIsSs MISSES
GLUHWEIN & HOT CHOCOLATE

SAMPLE STOLLEN, PANETTONE & OTHER SPECIALTIES

Swiss & GERMAN HoLipAY IMPORTED CHOCOLATES, CANDY & MORE
CREDIT CARD NECESSARY - CASH NEEDED AT SOME VENDORS
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PARTNERED WITH SWISS BENEVOLENT SOCIETY, SWisS CLUB & Swiss TRADITIONS

SWING BY FOR SOME HOLIDAY CHEER &
SPECIALTY GOODIES FOR YOUR HOLIDAY SHOPPING

Swiss Club Events for 2021

e Grittibanz December 5, 2021
e 'Swissmas' December 12, 2021

Board Members and Volunteer Coordinators




President: Lynn Zipf, lynn.zipf@swissclubdc.org

Vice-President: Susann Kollmar, susann.kollmar@swissclubdc.org
Secretary: Jeni Tutwiler, jeni.tutwiler@swissclubdc.org

Treasurer: Melanie Way, melanie.way@swissclubdc.org

Membership Coordinator: Janine Ali, janine.ali@swissclubdc.org
Children's Activities Coordinator: Helen Bircher, helen.bircher@swissclubdc.org
Postillion: Catherine Gees, catherine.gees@swissclubdc.org

Board Member: Eric Russi, eric.russi@swissclubdc.org

Board Member: Kevin Sprenger, kevin.sprenger@swissclubdc.org

Board Member: Daniel Levy, daniel.levy@swissclubdc.org

Board Member: Alexandra Phillips, alexandra.phillips@swissclubdc.org
Board Member: Martin Perret, martin.perret@swissclubdc.org

Swiss Embassy Liaison: Annette Moser annette.moser@swissclubdc.org
Webmaster: Johannes Hofer, hhofer@verizon.net

About Other Swiss Groups

Swiss Rifles:
Ken Schelbert, ken@schelberts.com

Swiss Folklore Group:
Erwin Buerlimann, President, 703-507-1751, Eburlimann@comcast.net

Die Stauffacherin:
Odile Keuper, Co-President, denkeup@aol.com
Christine Kursch, Co-President, ckursch@gmail.com

Swiss Benevolent Society:
Reto Weber, reto@theswissbakery.com

Swiss American Club of Richmond:
swissamericanclubrichmondva@amail.com

Advertisement

We invite professionals and corporations to place your ad on the Swiss Club website by
contacting Melanie Way.

Your ad will also appear on the e-Postillion which is sent to our membership on a monthly
basis. All we need from you is a business card sized image containing your website/email
information; anyone clicking on it will be linked to your website.

2021 prices are as follows:
$75.00 for dues paying members and $100.00 for non-members.

Great exposure to the Swiss community for a small cost.
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Private Teacher

. HELVETAS ' HYS - His Yoke Studio

A world without poverty
is possible

Every year, we connect
5 million people in 30
countries to vital services

and opportunities and much moré
< www.etsy.com/shop/HisYokeStudio
Learn more at ! - . ~ ercolel4@acl.com
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helvetasusa.org
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Swiss demons

Swiss Club of Washington, D.C. | swissclubdc.org




